

Sh. Satpal & another Vs. Niranjana Singh

COPC No.607 of 2025

04.07.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for **28.08.2025**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 04, 2025
(Rishi)