

**Sh. Satpal & anr. Vs. Niranjn Singh.
COPC No. 607 of 2025.**

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.
Mr. Niranjn Singh, respondent, present in the Court in person.

Respondent stand served. He is present in the Court in person. Mr. Divya Raj Singh, learned counsel, submits that he has instruction to appear on behalf of the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **26.09.2025**. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 28, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)