

Sh. Satpal and another vs Niranjan Singh

COPC No. 607 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for,
within one week.

List on 08.10.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2025
(narender)