

**Sh. Satpal & anr. Vs. Niranjn Singh.
COPC No. 607 of 2025.**

08.10.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar
Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder not filed. More time prayed for. Final
opportunity of three weeks is granted to do the needful. List
thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 08, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)