

Sh. Satpal & Anr. Vs. Niranjana Singh

COPC No.607 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder not filed. Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to do the needful. List immediately thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(Rishi)