

Sh. Satpal & Anr. Vs. Niranjana Singh

COPC No.607 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with
Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **31.12.2025**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(Rishi)