

Sh. Satpal & Anr. Vs. Niranjana Singh

COPC No.607 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 31, 2025
(Rishi)