

Satpal & Anr. Vs. Niranjana

COPC No. 607/2025

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th March, 2026
(raman)