

Satpal & anr.

Vs. Niranjan Singh

COPC No.607 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder has been filed in the Registry today itself. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when the rejoinder is taken on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 23 2026
(V.Himalvi)